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South Windsor, Connecticut

csa project 21-17
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1379 Main Street
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Electrical Room Addition at
NuWay Tobacco Company
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

G-1

 CODE DATA,
GENERAL NOTES,
 LEGENDS and
WALL TYPES

GENERAL NOTES

5. BUILDING AREA: (table 506.2):

APPLICABLE CODES & GUIDELINES:

2022 CT State Building Code, includes the following:

 2021 International Building Code (IBC)
 2021 International Existing Building Code (IEBC).
 2021 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)
 2017 ICC-117.1 Accessibility Standards

CODE DATA

- FACTORY (existing):
F-1: Moderate Hazard (section 306.2).

> Tobacco

- STORAGE (existing):
S-1: Moderate Hazard (section 311.2).

> Tobacco

- BUSINESS (existing):
B: (section 304.1).

- ELECTRICAL ROOM (Proposed):
F-1:  Moderate Hazard (section 306.2).

Separated from main building with
3-hour rated Firewall.

3. ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE: (table 504.4):

- Type IIB Construction & Sprinklered:
  Allowed: B = 4 stories

Allowed: F-1 = 3 stories
Allowed: S-1 = 4 stories

- Existing stories = 1 story.

6. FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS (table 601):

- Primary Structure 0 hour.
- Bearing Walls (ext.) 0 hour.
- Bearing Walls (int.) 0 hour.
- Non-Bearing (int.) 0 hour.
- Floor Construction: 0 hour.
- Roof Construction: 0 hour.

7. MEANS OF EGRESS: (chapter 10):

AREA ALLOWANCE PER OCCUPANT (table 1004.5)
- Business: 1/150 gross.
- Industrial Areas: 1/100 gross.
- Warehouses: 1/500 gross.

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS (table 1006.2.1)
- Electrical Room: 285 net s.f. ÷ 100 = 3 occupants

(1) exit required (less than 49 occupants) ; (1) provided.

- Main Building (85,213 total g.s.f.):
B use: 76,000 s.f.
 S1 use: 70,000 s.f.
B use: 76,000 s.f.
 Fire Areas Separated with Firewalls..
 3 hour Firewall proposed at new Electrical Room.

EGRESS CAPACITY
- Stairways = 0.3 inch per occupant (section 1005.3.1)
- Doors = 0.2 inch per occupant (section 1005.3.2)

- 36 inch nom. door (34 inch clear / 0.2 = 170 occupants allowed.
- 72 inch nom. door (68 inches clear / 0.2 = 340 occupants allowed.

2. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION - Separated Mixed Use (section 508):

1. EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC):

A.  Method of Compliance:  Prescriptive Compliance (sect. 301.3.1)
for Alterations.

B. Existing Materials:  Materials and systems in use at time of
erection will be maintained - (sect. 302.3).

C. Accessibility (Alterations):  Compliance per IBC Chapter 11 and
2017 ICC-A117.1

MATERIALS LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEND

SPECIFICATION
STEEL

SUSPENDED

SQUARE FOOTAGE

TREAD 

STRUCTURAL

TOP OF SLAB

TYPICAL

VESTIBULE
VERTICAL

TOP OF WALL 

VINYL BASE

TOP OF STEEL

STRUCT.
SUSP.

STL.

S.F.

SPEC.

T.
T/S

T&G.

V.C.T.     

T/STL

TYP.
T/W

VEST.
VERT.
V.B.

V.I.F.

FINISH
FLOOR

F.A.P.      
F.D.

FIN.       
F.H.C.
F.E.

FDN

F/M       

F.R.       

F/F

FL.       

GLASS

HEIGHT

GLAZING

GALV.     
GL. 

GWB

HGT.       

GLZ. 
GYP. BD.

H.M. 

FTG. FOOTING

FIRE ALARM PANEL
FLOOR DRAIN

GALVANIZED

HOLLOW METAL

FACE OF MASONRY
FACE OF FRAMING

FIRE RATED

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

FOUNDATION

FIREHOSE CABINET
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

WOOD
WINDOW

WATER CLOSET

WATERPROOFINGW.P.
WIND.
WD.
W.C.

HIGH POINT
HARDWOOD
HARDWARE

H.P.
HDWD. 
HDWR. 

WITHW/

TONGUE AND GROOVE

VERIFY IN FIELD

VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

INSULATION

JANITOR

LAMINATED

KITCHEN

JOINT

INSIDE DIAMETER

LOCKER

MATERIAL
MAXIMUM

MASONRY

MEMBRANE

MOISTURE RESISTANT

MINIMUM

MECHANICAL

MANUFACTURER

MASONRY COURSE

LOW POINT

I.D.       
INSUL.    

JAN.      

LAM.       

KIT.       

JT.        

LCKR.      

MAT.       
MAX.      

MAS.      

MEM.       
MFR.      

M.R.

MIN.       

MECH.     
M.C. 

L.P. 

ALTERNATE
ACOUSTIC

ALUMINUM

AT

ASBESTOS

ACOUST.
ALT. 
ALUM. 

@

ASB. 
A.T.

ARCH. 

BOARD

BUILDING

CEILING

CABINET

B.F.       
BLDG.

BD.

C.L.
C.J.        

CLG.

C.T.
C/C       
CAB. 

B.C.        

CONTROL JOINT
CENTER LINE

BOTTOM OF FOOTING

CERAMIC TILE
CENTER TO CENTER

BRICK COURSE

ASPHALT TILE

ARCHITECTURAL

NUMBER

ON CENTER

OPENING

MISCELLANEOUS

NOT TO SCALE

MASONRY OPENING

OUTSIDE DIAMETER

NOT IN CONTRACT
NO.        

M.O. 

N.I.C. 

MISC.      

O/C       

N.T.S.      

OPNG.     
O.D. 

CORRIDOR
CONTINUOUS

CONCRETE

DETAIL

CORR.

CONC.
CONN. 
CONT. 

COMP. 

D.F.        
DET.

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

CONNECTION

COMPACTED
COL. COLUMN

RADIATOR

ROOM

REINFORCING
RAIN LEADER

ROOF DRAIN
REFERENCE

RUBBER BASE

RISER (RADIUS)

OPPOSITE

R.        
RAD.

R.D. 
R.B. 

REINF.
R.L.
RM.

REF.

OPP.      

SIM. SIMILAR

DOWN

EXPANSION

EQUIPMENT

ELECT.

DP.

E.J.        

DN. 

EXP. 

ELEV.      
E.P.
EQUIP.     

DAMPPROOFING

ELECTRICAL PANEL

EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION

ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGDWG.       

E EAST

S SOUTH

G GENERAL

HOT-WATER HEATERHWH

ABBREVIATIONS

D.S. DOWNSPOUT

WALL  TYPES   scale: 1"=1'-0"

4. SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCES: (table 508.4):

- not required.

8. ENERGY CODE (IECC):

INSULATION COMPONENTS (table C402.1.3)
- Insulation Above Roof:  Required R-30; Provided R-30
- Mass Wall (12" CMU Fully Grouted):  Required R-5.7 c.i.; Provided R-31
- Below Grade Walls:  Required R-15; Provided R-15
- Swinging Opaque Doors:  Required R-2.70; Provided R-2.77
- Garage Overhead Doors:  Required R-2.27; Provided R-14.86



ELECTRIC PAN. ELECTRIC PAN.


























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
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

G-2

BUILDING
SQUARE
FOOTAGE

ACCESSORY AREAS = 3,640 S.F.

BOILER ROOM = 5,467 S.F.

FACTORY AREA = 24,342 S.F.

FACTORY AREA = 41,351 S.F.

FACTORY AREA = 10,050 S.F.

ELECTRICAL ROOM = 363 G.S.F.

BUILDING USE SQ. FOOTAGE
NOT TO SCALE BUILDING S.F. = 85,213
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

A-0

BUILDING
KEYPLAN

FIRST FLOOR KEYPLAN
NOT TO SCALE

WAREHOUSE

WAREHOUSE

SLITTING RM.
PRODUCTION ROOM

COOLER ROOM

FURNACE / BOILER

VEINING ROOM

WAREHOUSE

BLENDING ROOM

WAREHOUSE

OFFICES

BLENDING ROOM

GRINDING ROOM

NEW ELECTRICAL ROOM
285 net s.f.
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

A-1

NEW FIRST
FLOOR
ELECTRICAL
ROOM
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

A-2

ELECTRICAL
ROOM
ADDITION
ELEVATIONS
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

A-3

ELECTRICAL
ROOM
SECTIONS
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ELECTRICAL
ROOM ADDITION
AT

200 Sullivan Ave.
South Windsor, CT

NuWay Tobacco
Company

A-4

DOORS,
FRAMES &
SCHEDULES
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